900213014 01/25/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Lien on Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		101/25/2012	Bank: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LPS IP Holding Company, LLC	
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32204	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2855652	SOFTPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)494-7512 2023704761 Phone:

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

1100 G Street NW Suite 420 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

F137635
Courtney J. Mitchell
/Courtney J. Mitchell/

REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0318

TRADEMARK

Date:	01/25/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=LPS Trademark Lien Release Jan 2	012 to file#page3.tif 012 to file#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0319

Release of Lien on Trademarks

THIS RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS is entered into as of January 25, 2012 by and between LPS IP HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as collateral agent (the "Assignee") for the lenders party to the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 8, 2008, as amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of August 18, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"; all capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement), the Assignor granted to the Assignee a continuing security interest in and lien on all of their right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth on Schedule A hereto:

WHEREAS, the Assignor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 2, 2008 (the "**Agreement**") with the Assignee to evidence its grant of a security interest in the trademark set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agreement relating to the trademark was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2008 on reel 3838 frame 0348;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademark set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademark set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and reassigns to the Assignor all right, title and interest of the Assignee in and to such trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the collateral agent has caused this release to be executed by its duly authorized representative:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent,

By:

Name:

Title

Tins Ruyter Executive Director ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED AND BY:

LPS IP HOLDING COMPANY, LLC

By: Name:

Title:

Jenny Alvarado, SVP & Treasurer

Schedule A

Trademarks

LPS IP HOLDING COMPANY, LLC - TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPL. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE
SOFTPRO	United States	76/487,191	02/04/03	2,855,652	06/22/04

 $(NY)\ 27011/221/SECURITY/LPS. Trademark. Lien. Release. Jan. 2012. doc$

RECORDED: 01/25/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0323